Subject to the same conditions precedent, proposition to replace article 4, first paragraph, of the articles 

of association of the company, by the following terms for the purpose of bringing it into line with this 

resolution:  

“The subscribed share capital, set at forty-one million, three hundred twenty-nine thousand, four 

hundred eighty-two euros and forty-two cents (41.329.482,42 € ), is represented by twenty-five million, 

three hundred and fourteen thousand, four hundred eighty-two (25.314.482) shares without nominal 

value, each representing a fraction of twenty-five million, three hundred and fourteen thousand, four 

hundred eighty-second (25.314.482
nd

)  of the capital. It is fully paid up”. 

Proposition to grant full powers 1°) to two directors acting jointly for the purpose of (i) recording the